AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT 1D CODE PAGE1of 2

AC PAGES

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONFPURCHASE 5. PROJECT NO. (if applicable)

A168 See block 16C REQ.NO. NOPR
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (¥ other than fter 6) CODE

U.S. Department of Energy

National Nuctear Security Administration

P.O. Box 2050

Oak Ridge, TN 37831
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, state, ZIP Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Babcock & Wilcox Technical Services Y-12, LLC
P.0. Box 2009
MS 8014 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

Oak Ridge, TN 37831-8014

10A. MOBIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

DE-AC05-000R22800
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE FACILITY CODE

August 31, 2000
11. TH!S ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date spacified for receipt of Offers [ is extended, [J is not
extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prics {o the hour and date specified in the solicitation as amended, by one of the following methods:

{a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; {b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or {c} By separate lefter or telegram which includes a refererce to the salicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR
ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF QFFERS PRIOR TQ THE HOUR AND DATE
SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such

change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference tu the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior
{c the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required):  This action obligating $ 450.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS;
iT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

A, THIS CHANGE ORDER 15 ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Specify authority): THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE-NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED T REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (Such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN [TEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103{b).
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X | D.OTHER ({Specify type of modification and authorily):
Clauses |.144 QObligation of Funds
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not required to sign this document and return 0 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including salicitation/contract subject malter where
feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to correct the funding summary issued under meodification A167. An additional
$450.00 of incremental funding is added for the month of January as a result of this correction. The previous amounts
provided under modification A167 are deleted and corrected as follows.

See Page 2

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltems 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and =
full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Jill Y. Albaugh
Contracting Officer
15B. CONTRACTOR/ OFFERGR 15C. DATE 168. UNATED STATES RiCA 16C. DACE
SIGNED 7) Jﬁ @ﬁ SIGNED
8y BY e e, ca f ool
(S narure of Conrracn@ Off:cerj /“’ {1
{Signature of person authorized to sign) !
NSN 754-01-152-8070 . 30105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) lempQ3 22t
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA
MS ()

FAR {48 CFR) 53.243



BAW Y-12
Modification No. A168
DE-ACO5-000R22800
Page 2 of 2

Pursuant to the provisions of Clause 1.144, the first sentence of paragraph (a) is hereby changed to

read as follows: “The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this contract is
$5,790,642,753.43. 772,97
i -

This represents an increase of $422,162,722.,93 from $5,368,479,980.50 (A1686) to
$5,790,642,753.43 ($3,416,296,389.13 obligated by Oak Ridge Office and $2,374,346,364.30
obligated by the NNSA Service Center). $3,100, 000.00 of the total obligated amount is for transition
activiies. This change is the result of a net increase by the NNSA Service Center on FY 2008
Approved Funding Programs No. 6, 7, and 8.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

End of Modification



